

wherein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
IB No. CW- 2020- 077	SPL-1 Billboard	1.00 pc	2,892.42	2,892.42
	B7 Occupational Safety & Health Program	4.27 months	27,808.95	118,744.22
	I Lay-out & Excavation	388.14 m <sup>3</sup>	370.40	143,767.06
	II Formworks	1.00 L.S.	319,412.16	319,412.16
	III Reinforced Concrete Works	160.68 m <sup>3</sup>	12,025.07	1,932,188.25
	IV Embankment	249.47 m <sup>3</sup>	590.86	147,401.84
	V Masonry & Plastering Works	42.40 m <sup>2</sup>	945.29	134,609.30
	VI Painting Works	498.32 sq.m.	283.30	141,174.06
	VII Steel Works	1.00 l.s.	1,893,459.71	1,893,459.71
VIII Plumbing Works	1.00 L.S.	29,589.21	29,589.21	
IX Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	111,897.10	111,897.10	
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 4,975,135.33</b>	

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**, the Proprietor, for the **SGDG CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES**.

PROCURING ENTITY

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**DEMETRIUS H. GOZAR**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability